

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.19941 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
1.	11.07.2022	<u>RRR, J</u> Sri. S. Lakshmi Narayana Reddy, learned Standing Counsel is permitted to take notice for the respondent No.2 and seeks time to obtain instructions. Registry to print the name of Sri. Surya Kiran Kumar, learned Standing Counsel for respondent No.3. Post on 18.07.2022 in ‘motion list’. In the meanwhile, Status-quo existing as on today shall be maintained in all aspects by both parties. <u>RRR, J</u> RKS	