

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.19941 of 2022****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	
	19.07.2022	<u>RRR, J</u> The case of the petitioner is that his land admeasuring an extent of Ac.4.68 cents in Sy.No.2D of Maduravada Village had been wrongly shown as open space in LP.No.1/1992 and that he had given a representation dated 14.10.2019 to the respondents to exclude the same from the layout. The said representation was still pending before the respondents. Sri V.Surya Kiran Kumar, learned Standing Counsel for Respondent No.3 has produced the proceedings bearing No.1025/513/2019/L5,(e-1011436), dated 15.12.2021, wherein the 3rd respondent had rejected the said application of the petitioner. The learned Standing Counsel further submits that the petitioner had earlier obtained orders of the Hon'ble High Court of Andhra Pradesh dated 20.02.2020 in W.P.No.4002 of 2020 and he has filed Contempt Case No.1963 of 2021 wherein	

		these proceedings had been served on the learned counsel for the petitioner therein. He further submits that the said Contempt Case had been closed with a liberty to the petitioner to challenge the said proceedings. The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to verify these facts. Post on 22.07.2022. RRR, J tm	
--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

Accordingly, the CRP is allowed directing the Junior Civil Judge, Kalyandurg, to dispose of the suit in O.S.No.123 of 2016 as expeditiously as possible, preferably within a period of three(3) months from the date of receipt of copy of this order in accordance with law.