

HON'BLE SRI JUSTICE R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO

W.P.No.19941 of 2022

ORDER:

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks to withdraw the writ petition on the ground that the executants of the G.P.A, on the basis of which the present writ petition is filed, has passed away.

In view of the fact that the principal has passed away, this writ petition is closed. There shall be no order as to costs.

As a sequel, pending miscellaneous petitions, if any, shall stand closed.

2nd August, 2022
Js.

R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J.

HON'BLE SRI JUSTICE R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO

W.P.No.19941 of 2022

2nd August, 2022

Js.