

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE No: WP.No. 19941 of 2022****PROCEEDING SHEET**

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	23.04.2025	<u>VN,J</u> <u>I.A.NO.01 of 2025</u> This Court on 19.04.2024 had passed an interim order of status quo to be maintained in all aspects by both parties for a period of four weeks. The present Application is filed seeking for extension of the same. Considering that no counter affidavit has been filed by the respondents, interim order granted on 19.04.2024 is extended for a further period of 12 weeks. _____ VN,J eha	