

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No.19941 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
31.	05.03.2026	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Vivek Chandra Sekhar, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner, Sri S. Vijaya Kumar, learned Counsel, representing Sri A.S.C. Bose, learned Standing Counsel for the Municipal Corporation and Sri T. Karthik Chandra Mouli, learned Counsel representing Sri Somisetty Ganesh Babu, learned Standing Counsel for VUDA & MUDA. 2. Sri T. Karthik Chandra Mouli, learned Counsel representing Sri Somisetty Ganesh Babu, learned Standing Counsel for Respondent No.3, submits that the Counter-Affidavit was submitted on 26.02.2026, but the same is not on record. 3. Let the same be processed and placed on record before the next date of hearing, failing which this Court would be constrained to impose costs on the learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent No.3 for inaction and for not getting the Counter-Affidavit processed. 4. List on 10.03.2026 immediately after the Motion List. _____ GRKP, J DSV	