

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.19941 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
33	22.04.2026	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri C. Sumon, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Vivek Chandra Sekhar, Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioner, Sri Vijay Kumar, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri A.S.C. Bose, Ld. Standing Counsel for the Municipal Corporations and Sri B.V. Pavan Kumar, Ld. Counsel appearing behalf of Sri Somisetty Ganesh Babu, Ld. Standing Counsel for VUDA & MUDA. <u>I.A.No.01 of 2026</u> 2. This Application is filed seeking to amend the description of Respondent No.3. 3. This Court has perused the Affidavit filed in support of the Application. Having considered the same, this Court deems it appropriate to allow this Application. 4. Accordingly, this Application is allowed. Registry is directed to make necessary changes in the cause title in respect of Respondent No.3 as indicated above. Let the same be done within one week from today in order to enable the Official	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		Respondents to file their Counter-Affidavits in the Writ Petition. _____ GRKP, J <u>W.P.No.19941 of 2022</u> 5. List on 18.06.2026. _____ GRKP, J MNR	